[bookmark: _GoBack]NPS 
PROJECT SUMMARY 
	Cooperative Ecosystem Studies Unit
Cooperative Agreement Modification


	FUNDING AGENCY: National Park Service


	
MODIFICATION NO.: [CESU info only]

	
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT NO.: H1200040002
	
FUNDING AMOUNT: $ 69,080

	
INVESTIGATORS’ Contact Information: 
Dr. Roderic Parnell, (928) 523-3329
Dr. Kathryn A. Thomas, CPRS, Box 5614, Northern Arizona University, Flagstaff, AZ 86011, 928-556-7327


	
PROJECT TITLE: Vegetation mapping, three parks in the Southern Colorado Plateau Network, Canyon de Chelly National Monument, Mesa Verde National Park, and Petrified Forest National Park.  (Extension of NAU-106, additional funding, NAU-157)



	EFFECTIVE DATES: 7/01/05 to 3/31/07


	
PROJECT ABSTRACT: The project is to map the vegetation types of the three parks, Canyon de Chelly National Monument, Mesa Verde National Park, and Petrified Forest National Park, to the association level.  The vegetation mapping will follow the guidelines and standards of the National Vegetation Mapping Program, a cooperative effort of the NPS and the USGS.  This task agreement is a continuation of funding for NAU-106 and NAU-157; the end date for the project is extended to 3/31/2007; otherwise, the Scope of Work remains unchanged.





	Agency Representative:
Ron Hiebert, NPS
Research Coordinator
CPCESU
Northern Arizona University
P.O. Box 5765
Flagstaff, AZ  86011-5765
Tel: (928) 523-0877
Fax: (928) 520-8223
Ron.Hiebert@nau.edu

	Agency Administration Representative
Lynell Wright
Budget Analyst
Intermountain Region – Budget & Finance
P.O. Box 25287
12795 W. Alameda Parkway
Denver, CO  80225-0287
Tel: (303) 969-2654
Fax: (303) 969-2794
Lynell_Wright@nps.gov
	Investigator:
Dr. Roderic Parnell
Dept. Of Geology
P.O. Box 4099
Northern Arizona University
Flagstaff, AZ 86011
(928) 523-3329
Rod.Parnell@nau.edu
	Partner Admin. Contact: Cindy Judge
Grant and Contract Coordinator
Box 4130
Northern Arizona University
Flagstaff, AZ 86011
Tel: (928) 523-6917
Fax: (928) 523-4880
Cindy.Judge@nau.edu


	List of Key Words: [Insert key words – list available under “Project Planning” at http://cpcesu.nau.edu]

Vegetation mapping, Canyon de Chelly National Monument, Mesa Verde National Park, Petrified Forest National Park


	Key Official from National Park - Include contact information @ Specific Park or NPS Office:
Dr. Anne Cully, Ecologist
Southern Colorado Plateau Network
P.O. Box 5765
Northern Arizona University
Flagstaff, AZ
Tel:  (505) 220-0030, Fax: (785) 532-7159

	Annual Report Received: April 2004
Final Report Received:
Publications on File:


	This Modification is subject to all the provisions included in the Cooperative Agreement, dated 6/18/04.



Attach any supporting material as necessary.
